
TENDERS REGISTER 
 

1 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 
 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF TNERERS 
WHOSE TENDER 

WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 

TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

13/143 Provision of Services to 
Upgrade the Ledger 
System 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget 
Tender authorisation 
form signed on 
08.04.2020 

NO 15.04.2020 
To 
13.05.2020 

Tony Stewart Open 
Office 

nil Tender not awarded N/A 

13/144 Provision of Landfill 
Services at Tamala 
Park 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget  
Tender 
authorisation form 
signed on 
26.10.2020 

NO 28.10.2020 
To 
18.11.2020 

Cleanaway Pty Ltd 
 
Kelair Holdings Pty 
Ltd 

Nil 2 successful 
tenderers: 
 
1. Cleanaway Pty 

Ltd  
2. Kelair Holdings 

Pty Ltd 

Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) LGA1995 
 
  

13/145 MRC LEDGER 
SYSTEM UPGRADE 
TO MICROSOFT 
CLOUD BASED 
SOLUTION 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget  
Tender 
authorisation form 
signed on 
06.10.2020 

NO 7.10.2020 
To  
28.10.2020 

Council First 
 
Open Office 

Nil Open Office 
Holdings Pty Ltd 

Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) LGA1995 
 



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

2 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 
 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 

WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 

TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

13/146 Supply of one (1) 
Landfill/Refuse 
Compactor 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget 
Tender 
authorisation form 
signed on 
02.09.2020 

NO 02.09.2020 
To  
23.09.2020 

BT Equipment Pty 
Ltd 
 
GCH Enviro Pty Ltd 
 
Westract Pty Ltd 
 

Nil Westrac Pty Ltd Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) LGA1995 
 

13/147 
 

Provision of Recycling and 
Pick Up/Drop Off of 
Mattresses 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget 
Tender authorisation 
form signed on 
19.03.2021 

NO 24.03.2021 to  
22.4.2021 

Soft Landings Nil Soft Landings Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) LGA1995 
 

13/148 Recycling of Scrap Metal 
recovered at Tamala Park 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget 
Tender authorisation 
form signed on 
19/03/2021 

NO 24.03.2021 to  
22.4.2021 

AAA Metal Recycling 
 
M8 Sustainable 
 
Sims Metal 
 
Metal West Recycling 

Nil AAA Metal Recycling Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) LGA1995 
 
 

13/149 Auction of Landfill 
Capacity FY 2021-22 

Sale of spare landill 
capacity at Tamala 
Park at a nominated 
price of $140 per 
tonne 

NO 31.03.2021 – 
28.04.2021 

Cleanaway  
 
Instant Waste 

Nil Tender not awarded Not applicable 

13/150 Provision for Groundwater 
Monitoring and Annual 
Report 

In the adopted MRC 
budget. 
Tender authorisation 
form signed 30.8.2021 

NO 8.9.2021 – 
1.10.2021 

Talis Consultants 
 
RPS 
 
CSIRO 

Nil Talis Consultants Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) LGA1995 
 
 



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

3 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 
 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 

WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 

TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

13/151 Provision for 
Environmental 
Consultancy 

In the adopted MRC 
budget. 
Tender authorisation 
form signed 30.8.2021 

NO 8.9.2021 – 
1.10.2021 

360 Environmental 
 
SERS 
 
Talis Consultants 
 
 

Talis 
Consultants 

360 Environmental Pty 
Ltd 

Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) LGA1995 
 
 

13/152 The Provision for 
Environmental Drilling 

In the adopted MRC 
budget. 
Tender authorisation 
form signed 30.8.2021 

NO 8.9.2021 – 
1.10.2021 

360 Environmental 
 
National Geotech 

Nil Tender not awarded Not applicable 

13/153 Site Security Services In the adopted MRC 
budget.  
Tender authorisation 
form signed 
01.04.2022  

NO 06.04.2022 – 
21.04.2022 

Global Protection 
Security Pty 
 
MA Services Group 
Pty Ltd 
 
Perth Security and 
Guard Services Pty 
Ltd 
 
Southern Cross 
Protection Pty Ltd 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nil MA Services Group Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
 



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

4 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 
 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 

WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 

TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

13/154 Auction Landfill Capacity In the adopted MRC 
budget.   
Tender authorisation 
form signed on 
19.04.2022 

NO 20.04.2022 – 
11.05.2022 Cleanaway Pty 

Ltd 

Kelair Holdings 
Pty Ltd 

West Tip 
 
Brajkovich 
Demolition 

Nil 
Cleanaway Pty 
Ltd 

Kelair Holdings 
Pty Ltd 

West Tip 

Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
 

13/155 Waste to Energy Services Approved by Council 
resolution on 26 May 
2022 

NO 28.05.2022 – 
04.07.2022 

    



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

5 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 
 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 

WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 

TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

13/156 Waste Transfer Station MRC is acting as an 
Agent on behalf of 
Participating Member 
Councils, seeks to 
facilitate the 
procurement of Waste 
Transfer Station 
(WTS) services for the 
receival, storage, and 
transfer of the 
Participating Member 
Council’s Residual 
Waste.  This relates, 
but is separate to, the 
Waste to Energy 
processing services 
the MRC is seeking to 
procure. 

NO 01.06.2022 – 
04.07.2022 

Solo Resource 
Recovery 
 
Veolia Recycling and 
Recovery Pty Ltd 
 
Western Metropolitan 
Regional Council  

 

Nil Nil TENDER WAS NOT AWARDED 

13/157 Onsite Crushing and 
Screening of Tamala Park 
Quarry Limestone 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget.   
Tender authorisation 
form signed on 
30.05.2022 

NO 04.06.2022 – 
20.06.2022 

WA Limestone Nil WA Limestone Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 

 



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

6 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 
 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 

WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 

TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

13/158 Pick up and/ or Drop off of 
Green Waste to be 
Recycled 

In the adopted MRC 
Budget. 
Tender authorisation 
form signed on 
03.10.2022 

NO 06.10.2022 – 
19.10.2022 

Cranewest Pty Ltd 
Tree Recyclers 

NO Cranewest Pty Ltd 
Western Tree 

Recyclers 

Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
Redacted on register on website 
 

13/159 Tender number was not 
used 

       

13/160 Provision of FOGO In the adopted MRC 
Budget.  Tender 
authorisation form 
signed on 09.08.2023 

NO 24.08.2023 – 
16.11.2023 

    

13/161 Auction of Landfill 
Capacity Financial Year 
2023 - 2024 

In the adopted MRC 
budget.  This is a 
revenue generating 
activity. 
Tender authorisation 
form signed on 
17.04.2023 

NO 19.04.2023 - 
04.05.2023 

Cleanaway Pty Ltd 
 
Instant Waste 
 
West Tip 

NO Cleanaway Pty Ltd 
 
West Tip 

Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
Redacted on register on 
website 
 



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

7 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 

 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 
WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

 
13/162 

 
Smooth Drum Roller 
Acquisition 

 
In the Adopted MRC 
Budget 

NO  
16.11.2023 – 
20.12.2023 

 
ConPlant 
 
GCM Agencies Unity 
Trust  
 
Tutt Bryant 
 
Westrac Pty Ltd 

 
NO 

The Trustee for GCM 
Agencies Unit Trust 

 
Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
Redacted on register on 
website 
 

13/163 Compact Track Loader In the Adopted MRC 
Budget 

NO 16.11.2023 – 
20.12.2023 

Westrac Pty Ltd NO Westrac Pty Ltd Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
Redacted on register on 
website 
 

13/164 Trial Pit Investigation 
Works at Tamala Park 
WMF 

In the Adopted MRC 
Budget 

NO 30.11.2023 – 
11.1.2024 

Central Earthmoving 
Company Pty Ltd 
 
Enviropacific Services 
 
Ertech Pty Ltd 
 
Select Civil Pty Ltd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NO Central Earthmoving 
Company Pty Ltd 

Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
Redacted on register on 
website 
 



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

8 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 

 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 
WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

13/165 Landfill Capping Works – 
Tamala Park Stage 2 
West  

 NO   
Central Earthmoving 
Company Pty Ltd 
Ertech Pty Ltd 
Raubex Construction 
Ltd 
SRG Global 
Infrastructure Ltd 
 
 
 

  

NO  
Raubex Construction 
Ltd 
 

 
Confidential under 5.23(2)(c) 
LGA1995 
Redacted on register on 
website 
 

13/166 Environmental Monitoring 
Services 
 

Tender process did 
not commence. 
Replaced with RFQ 

      

13/167 Spray On Cover Solution 
for Medium-Long Term 
Batters 

In the Adopted MRC 
Budget  

 23 January 2025 
to 13 February 
2025 

    

         



TENDERS REGISTER 
 

9 | P a g e  
 

TENDER No TENDER DESCRIPTION DECISION TO INVITE 
TENDERS 

i. Decision to 
invite EOI’S 
ii. names of 

persons 
submitting EOI 

iii.  list of 
acceptable 

tenders 
 

 

TENDER OPEN 
AND  

 CLOSE DATE 

LIST OF 
TENDERERS 
WHOSE TENDER 
WAS OPENED 

LATE 
TENDERER 

NAME OF 
SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 

CONSIDERATION OF SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER 
(amount of  

successful tenderer) 

         

 


